HAJ-2023 KARNATAKA STATE HAJ COMMITTEE HAJ BHAVAN, BENGALURU

PROVISIONAL SELECTION Cover Numbers/ Applicants are directed to Deposit an amount of **Rs.81,800/-** Per HEAD/ Per PILGRIM/ as **ADVANCE HAJ AMOUNT** immediately in State Bank of India or Union Bank of India using Haj Committee Challan /Pay in Slip as per Haj Guidelines of Haj-2023 and also see Circular No.8 for Payslip.

As per Circular No.8, dated 31-March-2023 Last DATE for Deposit of Advance Haj amount on or before 07-04-2023 and also following documents)

The following documents submit immediately to State Haj Committee Office:

Karnataka State Haj Committee Haj Bhavan, #57/17, Thirumanehalli, Hegde Nagar Main Road, Yelahanka Post Bengaluru-560064.

Reserved/General/Ladies without Mehram Category:

1) HAF-(download PDF form using login details from) after signatures of Nominee and applicants

https://hajcommittee.gov.in/haf23/

- Original Passport of applicant/Pilgrims along with Two Photos of each applicant with White background size 3.5x3.5cm (Refer Haj Guidelines for NRI & frequent flyer Passport submission, signed letter may be submit with visa, valid reason proof for late submission on or before 15 Shawwal 1444(H) (May 05.2023).
- 3) Payslip Original HCOI copy or Online Payment Print out (Download Generated Payslip from website www.hajcommittee.gov.in)
- 4) As per the Circular No.7 Medical, Fitness certificate Original & 1-Set Xerox;
- 5) Covid-19 vaccine Certificates print out or Xerox.
- 7) Passports Xerox -2 sets and Cancelled bank cheque/ Bank details Proof (which is submitted in the HAF)

Advance Payment Calculation:

One applicant/Pilgrim = 81500 X 1+ Processing Fee @ Rs. 300/-= Rs. 81,800 Two applicants/Pilgrims = 81500 X 2 + Processing Fee @ Rs. 600/-= Rs. 1,63,600 Three applicants/Pilgrims = 81500 X 3+ Processing Fee @ Rs. 900/-= Rs. 2,45,400 Four applicants/Pilgrims = 81500 X 4 + Processing Fee @ Rs. 1200/-= Rs. 2,27,200

Bank Reference Number and online payment link will be soon available in website

Note: Check your cover number Bank reference number before depositing amount in Bank using Haj Committee Challan.